### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7417064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES MCLUSKY	06/24/2022
NICK FOLEY	06/24/2022
JIMMY MOWER	06/24/2022
IAN SCRIMGEOUR	07/06/2022
PETER KRULEVITCH	06/28/2022

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	920 ROUTE 202
City:	RARITAN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08869

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16617291

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jnjuspatent@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JPI5020USPCT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG M. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Craig M. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 15** 

source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (McLusky) - signed#page1.tif

source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (McLusky) - signed#page2.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (McLusky) - signed#page3.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Foley) - signed#page1.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Foley) - signed#page3.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Mower) - signed#page1.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Mower) - signed#page2.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Mower) - signed#page3.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Scrimgeour) - signed#page1.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Scrimgeour) - signed#page2.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Scrimgeour) - signed#page3.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Krulevitch) - signed#page1.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Krulevitch) - signed#page1.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Krulevitch) - signed#page2.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Krulevitch) - signed#page2.tif source=JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Krulevitch) - signed#page3.tif

COMB	INED I	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESSO	RY FOR	A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE
This declaration and assignment is directed	to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
	or	
Deglovation		The United States application or PCT international application number <u>16/617,291</u> filed on <u>November 26, 2019</u> .
Declaration	ahee daala	are that
As the below named inventor, I her	-	
•		on") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inve	ntor or ar	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ty as defi	ts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose ned in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
•		statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		sen Research & Development, LLC Coute 202, Raritan, New Jersey 08869
		poration of the state or country of USA inafter designated as the "Assignee"),
		the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
For good and valuable considerate assigned and transferred to Assignee, such a		sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have t being made effective as of May 29, 2018:
the right to claim priority to the Application States, European Patent Office and of all c such inventions or discoveries and all rig continuations thereof, and to all Letters Pa supplementary protection certificates, reexa	n, all invented that in some standard in	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and entions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United entries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under tany reexamination of any of such applicat	the Patent tions, and	th the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such and its in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

JAMES MCLUSKY

Date:

Jun 24, 2022

# JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (McLusky)

Final Audit Report 2022-06-24

Created: 2022-06-23

By: Lauren Barberena (Ibarber1@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAx5c3mo3Ogany3DWlSx9vXNsv21cijgeU

## "JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (McLus ky)" History

- Document created by Lauren Barberena (lbarber1@its.jnj.com) 2022-06-23 4:41:26 PM GMT- IP address: 174.70.113.9
- Document emailed to James McLusky (jmclusky@shore-group.com) for signature 2022-06-23 4:42:08 PM GMT
- Email viewed by James McLusky (jmclusky@shore-group.com) 2022-06-24 8:13:28 AM GMT- IP address: 81.128.243.50
- Document e-signed by James McLusky (jmclusky@shore-group.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-06-24 8:13:50 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 81.128.243.50
- Agreement completed. 2022-06-24 8:13:50 AM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

COMBINED DECLARA	TION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESSORY FOR A MANUAL	INJECTION DEVICE
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
The attached	or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
	rates application or PCT international application 7,291 filed on November 26, 2019.
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
·	
The above-identified application ("Application") was made	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inve	ntor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ication, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose 7, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement madimprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of	de in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	& Development, LLC tan, New Jersey 08869
	state or country of USA ted as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the above-ider which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office	tified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment being made	which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have effective as of May 29, 2018:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or disc States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which is such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be grant supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and	, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and overies therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all on including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and ed for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, d reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent t	ion in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, erm extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
	1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

**NICK FOLEY** 

Date:

Jun 24, 2022

# JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Foley)

Final Audit Report 2022-06-24

Created: 2022-06-23

By: Lauren Barberena (Ibarber1@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAs-YyXHLMKIqBV9sDGweAU8emy4DcRAFy

## "JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Foley) " History

- Document created by Lauren Barberena (lbarber1@its.jnj.com) 2022-06-23 4:42:57 PM GMT- IP address: 174.70.113.9
- Document emailed to Nick Foley (nfoley@shore-group.com) for signature 2022-06-23 4:43:26 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Nick Foley (nfoley@shore-group.com) 2022-06-23 4:51:43 PM GMT- IP address: 193.176.30.93
- Document e-signed by Nick Foley (nfoley@shore-group.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-06-24 8:22:32 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 82.44.200.184
- Agreement completed.
  2022-06-24 8:22:32 AM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

	COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention:	GRIP ACCESSORY FOR	A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE
This declaration and assign:	ment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
	or	
Declaration		The United States application or PCT international application number 16/617,291 filed on November 26, 2019.
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby decla	are that:
The above-identifi	ed application ("Applicati	on") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or ar	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ial to patentability as defi	ts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose ined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
•	•	statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
		ssen Research & Development, LLC Route 202, Raritan, New Jersey 08869
		poration of the state or country of USA inafter designated as the "Assignee"),
		the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
		sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have at being made effective as of May 29, 2018:
the right to claim priority to States, European Patent O such inventions or discovicionations thereof, and supplementary protection of	o the Application, all inversely ffice and of all other counteries and all rights in sto all Letters Patent that ertificates, reexaminations and of the term or terms for	ne Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and entions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United ntries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent off any reexamination of any	fices, and under the Patent of such applications, and	th the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent to Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
		1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

# JIMMY MOWER /\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: Jun 24, 2022

# JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Mover)

Final Audit Report 2022-06-24

Created: 2022-06-23

By: Lauren Barberena (Ibarber1@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAElbFr3OxH7w1toW240JRu43epePZUln\_

## "JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Mower )" History

- Document created by Lauren Barberena (lbarber1@its.jnj.com) 2022-06-23 4:44:06 PM GMT- IP address: 174.70.113.9
- Document emailed to Jimmy Mower (jmower@shore-group.com) for signature 2022-06-23 4:44:45 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jimmy Mower (jmower@shore-group.com) 2022-06-24 8:15:07 AM GMT- IP address: 84.64.120.123
- Document e-signed by Jimmy Mower (jmower@shore-group.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-06-24 8:18:46 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 84.64.120.123
- Agreement completed.
  2022-06-24 8:18:46 AM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

COMI	BINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESS	ORY FOI	R A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE
This declaration and assignment is directed	to:	
		The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
	or	
Dodovetion	$\boxtimes$	The United States application or PCT international application number <u>16/617,291</u> filed on <u>November 26, 2019</u> .
Declaration	1 1 1	
As the below named inventor, I he		
The above-identified application (	"Applica	tion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inv	entor or a	in original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	lity as de	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
		e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
		ssen Research & Development, LLC Route 202, Raritan, New Jersey 08869
		poration of the state or country of USA einafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	_	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
		sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have nt being made effective as of May 29, 2018:
the right to claim priority to the Application States, European Patent Office and of all such inventions or discoveries and all recontinuations thereof, and to all Letters Full European Supplementary protection certificates, reextended.	on, all invother country ights in a ratent that amination or terms f	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United antries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and t may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under any reexamination of any of such applications.	the Pater ations, an	th the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent at Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

IAN SCRIMGEOUR

Date:

Jul 6, 2022

PATENT

REEL: 060407 FRAME: 0585

# JPISO20USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Scrimgeour)

Final Audit Report 2022-07-06

Created: 2022-06-23

By: Lauren Barberena (lbarber1@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAbC3fJf2yBZn7s6jun-LFVuKSlaYxOA-V

## "JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Scrim geour)" History

- Document created by Lauren Barberena (lbarber1@its.jnj.com) 2022-06-23 4:45:21 PM GMT- IP address: 174.70.113.9
- Document emailed to Ian Scrimgeour (iscrimgeour@shore-group.com) for signature 2022-06-23 4:45:43 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Ian Scrimgeour (iscrimgeour@shore-group.com) 2022-06-23 4:53:57 PM GMT- IP address: 46.208.208.103
- Email viewed by Ian Scrimgeour (iscrimgeour@shore-group.com) 2022-07-06 1:13:11 PM GMT- IP address: 81.128.243.50
- Document e-signed by Ian Scrimgeour (iscrimgeour@shore-group.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-07-06 1:14:09 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 81.128.243.50
- Agreement completed.
  2022-07-06 1:14:09 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESSORY FOR	R A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
	The United States application or PCT international application number <u>16/617,291</u> filed on <u>November 26, 2019</u> .
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:
The above-identified application ("Applicat	tion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or a	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	ssen Research & Development, LLC Route 202, Raritan, New Jersey 08869
	poration of the state or country of USA einafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have nt being made effective as of May 29, 2018:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all inv States, European Patent Office and of all other cousuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in scontinuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and rentions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United antries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and it may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Paten any reexamination of any of such applications, an	th the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent at Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

### PETER KRULEVITCH

Peter Krulevikch (Jun 28, 2022 12:14 CDT)

Date: Jun 28, 2022

2

# JPISO2OUSPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Krulevitch)

Final Audit Report 2022-06-28

Created: 2022-06-28

By: Lauren Barberena (Ibarber1@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAQWdprV028YjiJUJI2N6KGQZiL-gQyVV0

## "JPI5020USPCT Combined Declaration and Assignment (Krulev itch)" History

- Document created by Lauren Barberena (lbarber1@its.jnj.com) 2022-06-28 3:05:14 PM GMT- IP address: 174.70.113.9
- Document emailed to pkrulevitch@gmail.com for signature 2022-06-28 3:05:43 PM GMT
- Email viewed by pkrulevitch@gmail.com 2022-06-28 3:05:45 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.87.231
- Document e-signed by Peter Krulevitch (pkrulevitch@gmail.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-06-28 5:14:53 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 69.236.101.152
- Agreement completed.
  2022-06-28 5:14:53 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 07/06/2022